SCHEDULE OF FEES VILLAGE OF McDONALD, OHIO

**********************	*********
ALUMINUM SIDING PERMIT\$	20.00
APPLICATION FOR AMENDMENT OF ZONING CLASSIFICATION	500.00
BAD CHECK CHARGE	30.00
BUILDING PERMITS:	
-Accessory buildings (garages, sheds, etc.) Per 100 sq. ft. or fraction thereof total areaResidences, per 100 sq. ft. or fraction thereof	5.00
total area	15.00
-Minimum fee	30.00
CHANGE OF USE PERMIT	20.00
COMMUNITY ROOM FEES Village residents. Non-residents Security Deposit.	200.00 300.00 200.00
CONDITIONAL USE PERMIT (see code)	25.00
COPHAM MEMORIAL GAZEBO FEE Village residents(Mayor has authority to waive fee)	50.00
FENCE PERMIT	30.00
GAS/OIL WELL DRILLING PERMIT	400.00
OCCUPANCY PERMIT	20.00
PENALTY FEE (beginning construction without permit)	100.00
PRECONSTRUCTION FEE	20.00
RENTAL INSPECTION FEES Dwelling Unit	100.00 10.00 200.00 100.00
Re-inspection fee (second inspection)	50.00
Re-inspection fee (third and each subsequent inspection)	100.00

Schedule of Fees

REPLAT FEE (for 2 to 5 lots)	60.00
SATELLITE DISH PERMIT (dishes over 36 inches in diameter)	25.00
SEWER TAPS (within Village)	550.00
SEWER TAPS (outside Village)	850.00
SIGN PERMIT (permanent sign): -first 30 sq. ft. of sign faceover 30 sq. ft. of sign face	20.00 25.00
SOLAR PANELS.	20.00
SOLICTATION/PEDDLER PERMITS	50.00/250.00
SPECIAL INSPECTIONS	20.00
SUBDIVISION FEES Per No. of lots in Plat	
2-5	60.00
6-10	65.00
11-15	70.00
16-20	72.50
21-25	75.00
26-30	77.50
31-35	80.00
36-40	82.50
41-45	85.00
46-50	87.50
51-75	90.00
plus \$1 of each lot in excess of 50	
76-100	115.00
plus .75 cents for each lot in excess of 75.	113.00
Over 100	135.00

Penalties

For violation of regulations - \$10 to \$1000 Transfer prior to being recorded - \$10 to \$500 per unit For disposing of any unit exceeding 5 years - \$10 to \$500

Schedule of Fees

SWIMMING POOL PERMIT	75.00
VARIANCE FEE	100.00
WATER DEPOSITS (inside and outside Village) -residents (inside Village) -residents (outside Village) -Owner of rental property -Business	100.00 100.00 100.00 100.00
Water Line Tap-In Fee (inside Village) -3/4" Tap1"- Tap	250.00 300.00
-3/4" Meter charge	150.00 200.00
-Front footage charge: (Maximum 100 ft. @ \$5.00 per ft.) (Minimum 25 ft. @ \$5.00 per ft.)	
-under road push for tap-in	300.00
Water Off & On Charge (for delinquent accounts inside)	50.00 75.00
Water Line Tap-In Fee (outside Village -3/4" Tap1" Tap	375.00 450.00
-3/4 Meter Charge	225.00 300.00
-Front footage charge (Maximum 100 ft. @ \$7.50 per ft.) (Minimum 25 ft. @ \$7.50 per ft.)	
-under road push for tap-in	300.00
Water Line Tap-In Fee on Main Line from MVSD (Maximum 100 ft. @ \$10.00 per ft.) (Minimum 50 ft. @ \$10.00 per ft.)	
Water Meter Testing Fee(Refund if faulty meter)	50.00
Water Well	400.00

Page 4 Schedule of Fees

WOODLAND PARK PAVILION FEES Village resident	50.00 80.00
ZONING CERTIFICATE(for buildings, the construction of which are governed by the State Bldg. Code, shall be charged a fee per 100 sq. ft. or fraction thereof	3.00